REQUESTING THE GOVERNOR TO SUBMIT AN ADVANCE ELECTION TO

PARTICIPATE IN THE FEDERAL EDUCATION FREEDOM TAX CREDIT

PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, last year, President Donald J. Trump signed the

nation's first-ever federal education freedom tax credit into

law, and starting in 2027, taxpayers can claim up to one

thousand seven hundred dollars ($1,700) in dollar-for-dollar

tax credits for donations to nonprofit scholarship-granting

organizations that award scholarships to kindergarten through

twelfth grade students; and

WHEREAS, this historic initiative can expand educational

freedom nationwide at no cost to state budgets and without new